Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

ϵ_{\perp}	·		
1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Adani Transmission Limited		
·			
2. Name(s) of the acquirer/ pledgee	Axis Trustee Services Limited (ATSL) acting as		
and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	Security Trustee for the Term Loan aggregating		
with the acquirer pledgee	to Rs. 200 Crores and Debenture Trustee for the		
	Non-Convertible Debentures aggregating to		
	Rs. 500 Crores availed/issued respectively by		
·	Adani Propertie		
\$ <u></u>	Debenture Trustee for the NCDs aggregating to		
	Rs. 330 Crores		
	Power Limited.		
	, ,		
3. Whether the acquirer/ pledgee	No		
belongs to Promoter / Promoter group			
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	National Stock Exchange of India Limited and		
where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
5. Details of the acquisition (Pledge)	Number	% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t. total
as follows		share/voting	diluted
33 73 113 773		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of the
	-	applicable	TC
Before the acquisition (Pledge) under			
consideration, holding of acquirer		:	
Pledgee along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Shares in the nature of			
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-	99,443,865	9.042%	9.042%
disposal undertaking/ others)	1		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	Nil	Nil .	
equity shares			Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the	Nil	Nil	
acquirer to receive shares carrying			Nii
voting rights in the TC (specify holding		-	
in each category)			
Total (a+b+c+d)	99,443,865	9.042%	9.042%



Details of acquisition/Sale (Pledge)			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by			
equity shares	N CO		L III
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	Nil	Nil	Nil
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying	Nil	Nil	Nil
	i		
voting rights in the IC (specify holding			
in each category) acquired]
d) Shares encumbered /	27,021,000	0.45797	2.457%
invoked/released by the acquirer	27,021,000	2.457%	2.437 /6
Pledgee			
,			
Total (a+b+c+d)	27,021,000	2.457%	2.457%
After the acquisition/sale (Pledge),]
holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	Nil	Nil
ar states carrying rolling figure	1 1 1 1	' '''	"
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
b) Shares encumbered with the	10/ 4/4 9/5		
acquirer pledgee	126,464,865	11.499%	11.499%
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	İ	1	
C) TRS Officialists main by oddiny situates	Nil	Nil	Nil
		1 ' ' ''	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding	Nil	Nil	Nil
in each category) after acquisition			
	10/ 4/4 9/5	11.499%	11.499%
Total (a+b+c+d)	126,464,865	11.47770	11.47770
			6
6. Mode of acquisition/sale/Pledge			Security Trustee
			ed has pledged
	1.71,20,000 shar	res of Adani Tran	nsmission Limited
,			
	in favour Axis Trustee Services Limited vide Pledge Agreement dated December 30, 2015 to secure the Term Loan agg. to Rs. 200 Crores		
	sanctioned to	Adani Properties	Private Limited.
			•
	Thereafter, pur	suant to trigger	of top up event
,	Thereafter, pursuant to trigger of top up event in terms of the Transaction Documents, Adani Properties Private Limited had further pledged Additional 4,48,000 shares of Adani Transmission		
	Limited on Jan	Jary 18, 2016.	
	Further again	pursuant to tri	ager of top up
	Further, again pursuant to trigger of top up event in terms of the Transaction Documents, Adani Properties Private Limited had further		
	pledged Additional 40,41,865 shares of Adani		
•	Transmission Lir	nited on Februa	ry 12, 2016.
	I transmission rii	lilled our epida	y 12, 2010.

'.

٩



Axis Trustee Services Limited as Debenture Trustee

S. B. Adani Family Trust has Pledged 6,16,34,000 shares of Adani Transmission Limited in favor Axis Trustee Services Limited vide Pledge Agreement dated February 05, 2016 to secure the NCDs agg. to Rs. 500 Crores issued by Adani Properties Private Limited.

Axis Trustee Services Limited as Debenture Trustee

S. B. Adani Family Trust have Pledged 2,17,53,000 shares of Adani Transmission Limited in favor Axis Trustee Services Limited vide Pledge Agreement dated May 06, 2016 to secure the NCDs agg. to Rs. 330 Crores issued by Adani Power Limited

Axis Trustee Services Limited as Debenture Trustee

S. B. Adani Family Trust have Pledged 2,70,21,000 shares of Adani Transmission Limited in favor Axis Trustee Services Limited vide Pledge Agreement dated August 30, 2016 to secure the NCDs agg. to Rs. 350 Crores issued by Adani Power Limited

Note: Axis Trustee Services Limited (as Security Trustee and Debenture Trustee) has not acquired the shares, but has taken Pledge of the above mentioned shares for the benefit of Lenders and Debenture holders. Further, Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)) Regulations, 2011 provides as follows:

"Any acquirer, who together with persons acting in concert with him, holds shares or voting rights entitling them to five per cent or more of the shares or voting rights in a target company, shall disclose every acquisition or disposal of shares of such target company representing two per cent or more of the shares or voting rights in such target company



	in such form as may be specified."
7. Date of acquisition/sale of s hares /pledge of Shares	31st August, 2016
8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/Pledge	Rs 1,09,98,10,083
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/Pledge	Rs. 1,09,98,10,083
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 1,09,98,10,083

Signature of the Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: September 02, 2016